Form 3160-5			HOBBS OCD			
(August 2007)	UNITED STATE DEPARTMENT OF THE I BUREAU OF LAND MANA	NTERIOR L	UG 08 2014	OMB N Expires	APPROVED 10. 1004-0135 : July 31, 2010	
SUI	SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS			5. Lease Serial No. NMNM84651		
Do not abandor	use this form for proposals to led well. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for such proposal	RECEIVED	6. If Indian, Allottee	or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side.				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well Soli Well Gas Well Other			· · ·	8. Well Name and No. HAMON A FEDERAL COM 1H		
2. Name of Operator LEGACY RESERVES	BLAIN LEWIS gacylp.com	LAIN LEWIS cylp.com		9. API Well No. 30-025-41616		
3a. Address PO BOX 10848 MIDLAND, TX 79702	PO BOX 10848 MIDLAND, TX 79702		3b. Phone No. (include area code) Ph: 432-689-5200 Ext: 5201		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory TEAS EAST; BONE SPRING	
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Descrip		n) .		11. County or Parish, and State		
Sec 18 T20S R34E NENW 200FNL 1010FWL		1		LEA COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECH	APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE NATUR	E OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSIO						
53 Nation of Internet	Acidize	🗖 Deepen	Product	tion (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Off	
⊠ Notice of Intent	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	🗖 Reclam	ation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construct	— , ·		🗖 Other	
G Final Abandonment N	otice Change Plans Convert to Injection	Plug and Abar Plug Back	idon 🛛 Tempoi 🗖 Water I	rarily Abandon Disposal		
evaluation of a possible a cement plug on top o sacks of Class "C" cem entire 8 3/4" open hole possibly bring cement i hours, then tagging to <u>casing shee at 5400</u> , w spot 50sx (155') Class abandoned for an estin drilled and the complet	8" intermediate casing at 5400' is a sidetrack in the 9 5/8" casing at f the current 7" casing fish at 600 interval from 5400'-6034' at 50% nside the 9 5/8", 40# casing to 5 verify the cement top. Should the ve propose to set a cast iron brid "C" neat cement on top of the plated time period of 140 days to on of an evaluation to determine	t approximately 5370'. 34'. The cement plug i F/sx yield) which is de 6 excess to account fo 000'. We propose wa cement top be found ge plug in the 9 5/8" c ug. The well would the allow Hamon Fed Cor the best course of ac	We propose setting s proposed to be 40 signed to fill the	see	HED FOR APPROV	
½ mile radius the curre	not approve a Salt Water I ent surface location of this		n Well Information			
	TVD.			s	WED_A	
	Name (Printed/Typed) BLAIN LEWIS		28/01/2014	APPR	Formand	
	ctronic Submission) THIS SPACE FC	Date DR FEDERAL OR S		SE COM		
Approved By	<u></u>	Title	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LAND WANAGEMENT	
Conditions of approval, if any, are certify that the applicant holds leg which would entitle the applicant	not warrant or subject lease Office		BUREAU OF CARLS			
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and States any false, fictitious or fra	Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a udulent statements or representations as	crime for any person know to any matter within its jur	ngly and willfully to m sdiction.	ake to any department of	r agency of the United	
** of SEE ATTA CONDITIO	Perator-submitted ** o CHED FOR NS OF APPROVAL	PERATOR-SUBMIT			1 1 2014;	

- · · · · · · · ·

• •

Additional data for EC transaction #255460 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

sidetrack operation for well #1H. Legacy Reserves would appreciate prompt approval of this plan as soon as possible since the rig crew is currently on standby.

SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL Sundry dated 08/01/2014

OPERATOR'S NAME:	Legacy Reserves Operating, L.P.			
LEASE NO.:	NMNM-84651			
WELL NAME & NO.:	Hamon Fed Com A 1H			
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE:	0200' FNL & 1010' FWL			
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE	0330' FNL & 1980' FWL Sec. 07, T. 20 S., R 34 E.,			
LOCATION:	Section 18, T. 20 S., R 34 E., NMPM			
COUNTY:	Lea County, New Mexico			

Legacy's plans to permanently abandon the current open hole wellbore below the 9-5/8" intermediate casing at 5400' is Approved with the following conditions of approval:

NOTE: The BLM will not approve a Salt Water Disposal Well within ½ mile radius the current surface location of this well from 5400' to TVD.

The BLM is to be notified in advance for a representative to witness tagging of plug: Call the Hobbs Field Station, 414 West Taylor, Hobbs NM 88240, (575) 393-3612

- 1. Operator shall tag top of plug at a minimum of 50' above the 9-5/8" shoe. Tag approximately 5350 or shallower. (it is required to have a shoe plug per on shore orders) Tag to be witness by BLM.
- 2. Operator has the option of bring the cement plug 150' above the 9-5/8" shoe.
- 3. The operator shall properly secure the 9-5/8" casing with a minimum of a blind flange and a pressure gage installed.
- 4. Within 90 days operator shall submit a Sundry to the BLM requesting additional evaluation time and/or a drilling proposal to sidetrack the well or plug the well.

EGF 080114